lress (line 4)						
dress (line 2) dress (line 3)						
dress (line 1) [<u> </u>	
Name			Enter for	the first Receiving Pa	rty only.	
omestic R	epresentative Nan	ne and Add	Slate/Country	Zlp C	ode	<u> </u>
ldress (line 3)		n		60	462	ssignment)
idress (line 1) Idress (line 2)	10500 West 153rd Street				16 16	ones, arrappointment f a demestic presentative is attached. Pesignation must be a Parate document from
Name (line 2)					J <u></u>	document to be recorded 5 9h assignment and the Seceving party is not omiciled in the United tates, an appointment
Receiving Name (line 1)	Andrew Corporation	_	Ma	rk if additional names o	. —	
Name (line 2						
Second Part Name (line 1	y					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2	Personal Representative	e of the Estate of				10112003
	Party(ies) Frances G. Devine, Jr.		Mark if additions	names of conveying p	parties atta	Ched Execution Date
Reel #	Frame #		i I Dei	e ONLY by U.S. Governme Dartmental Filo	nt Agencies	
Reel #	Frame #		Merger	U.S. Governmen	<u> </u>	
Docum	nent ID# 1025801		License	Change of N	lame	
New Resub	mission <u>(Non-Rec</u> ordat	ion\	✓ Assignment	Security Ag	reement	
	rector of the United States	Patent and Trac	demark Offics: Please rec Conveyance Ty	ord the attached origin	al docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).
70 m. 5			ATION FORM CO <u>PATEN</u> TS ONL	_		
	·					
OMB 0651-00	//99 127	. 1			U.S. D. Patent	epartment of Commer and Trademark Office PATENT

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Fatent and Tradem No. The Major Information of Inform

OM8 0651-0027			Page 2		U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office
Correspond	dent Name and	Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Nun	nber	PATENT 317-231-7382
Name	Jeffrey A. Michael, E.				-1, 251, 7502
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg	LLP			
Address (line 2)	11 South Meridian Str	eet			
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, IN 4620	4			
Address (line 4) [
Pages		omienta.	he attached conveyance do	cument	# 4
Application	Number(s) or Pa	itent Number(s	i)	ark if additio	nal numbers attached
Pat	e Patent Application Nu ent Application Nu	mber or the Patent Nu mbar(e)	, umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the	same property).
10/411,622			-,	atent Num	ber(s)
		-			
<u> </u>	l L				
		<u> </u>	¬		
this document is .	being filed together wit	h a new Patent Applica	ation, enter the date the patent ap		Month Day Year
15			, some are date the parent app	oncation	MOUTH DEV YEAR
		ACT:			<u> </u>
atent Coope	ration Treaty (P		PCT		
atent Coope Enter only it	ration Treaty (P PCT application not a U.S. Application	ımber PCT	PCT		PCT
atent Coope Enter only it has no	ration Treaty (P PCT application no a U.S. Application of been assigned.	ımber PCT _	PCT PCT		PCT
atent Coope Enter only it	ration Treaty (P PCT application mails a U.S. Application of been assigned.	mber PCT Number PCT	PCT		
etent Coope Enter only it has no Imber of Pro	ration Treaty (P PCT application mails a U.S. Application of been assigned.	mber PCT Number PCT		#	
etent Coope Enter only it has no imber of Pro e Amount	ration Treaty (P PCT application not a U.S. Application of been assigned. Operties Enter	mber PCT Number PCT the total number	of properties involved.	· L	PCT
etent Coope Enter only it has no Imber of Pro e Amount	ration Treaty (PPCT application not a U.S. Application of been assigned. Operties Enter Fee	the total number of Amount for Property	of properties involved. erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	РСТ
etent Coope Enter only it has no Imber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac	ration Treaty (P PCT application no i a U.S. Application of been assigned. pperties Enter Fee Payment:	the total number of Enclosed	of properties involved. erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): * Deposit Account	\$	PCT
etent Coope Enter only it has no Imber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac	ration Treaty (P PCT application no i a U.S. Application of been assigned. pperties Enter Fee Payment:	mber Number PCT the total number of Amount for Proposed Enclosed Enclosed With originator of additional fees	of properties involved. erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): * Deposit Account ginal request as at a can be charged to the	\$	PCT *
etent Coope Enter only it has no Imber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac	ration Treaty (P PCT application no i a U.S. Application of been assigned. pperties Enter Fee Payment:	mber Number PCT the total number of the total number Amount for Proposit Acceptable of the control of the c	of properties involved. erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): * Deposit Account ginal request as at a can be charged to the eccount Number:	\$	PCT
etent Coope Enter only it has no Imber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	ration Treaty (PPCT application not a U.S. Application not been assigned. Operties Enter Feed Payment: Scount *Submitt yment by deposit account	mber Number PCT the total number of the total number Amount for Proposit Acceptable of the control of the c	of properties involved. erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): * Deposit Account ginal request as at a can be charged to the	\$	PCT *
etent Coope Enter only it has no Imber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	ration Treaty (PPCT application not a U.S. Application of a U.S. Application of been assigned. Operties Feed Payment: Secount *Submitt yment by deposit account	the total number of Amount for Proper Enclosed Ved with originator of additional fees Deposit Actions Authorizati	of properties involved. erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): * Deposit Account ginal request as at a can be charged to the account Number: ion to charge additional fees:	\$	PCT 1 40.00 *
Enter coope Enter only it has no imber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay) terment and	ration Treaty (P PCT application not in a U.S. Application of been assigned. operties Enter Fee Payment: coount *Submitt yment by deposit account Signature	the total number of Amount for Proper Enclosed Ved with originator if additional fees Deposit Actions Authorization and belief the content of the content or if additional fees and belief the content or in the content of the content or in the cont	of properties involved. erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): * Deposit Account ginal request as at a can be charged to the account Number: ion to charge additional fees:	\$	PCT 40.00 *
Enter coope Enter only it has no imber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay) terment and	ration Treaty (P PCT application not in a U.S. Application of been assigned. operties Enter Fee Payment: coount *Submitt yment by deposit account Signature	the total number of Amount for Proper Enclosed Ved with originator if additional fees Deposit Actions Authorization and belief the content of the content or if additional fees and belief the content or in the content of the content or in the cont	of properties involved. erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): * Deposit Account ginal request as at a can be charged to the account Number: ion to charge additional fees:	\$	PCT 40.00 *
etent Coope Enter only it has no Imber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay tement and To the bes attached of indicated	ration Treaty (P PCT application not a U.S. Application of been assigned. pperties Enter Feed Payment: Scount *Submitt yment by deposit account Signature Set of my knowledgesopy is a true copy therein.	the total number of Amount for Proper Enclosed Ved with originator if additional fees Deposit Actions Authorization and belief the content of the content or if additional fees and belief the content or in the content of the content or in the cont	of properties involved. erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): * Deposit Account ginal request as at a can be charged to the account Number: ion to charge additional fees:	\$	PCT 40.00 *
tent Coope Enter only it has no Imber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay) tement and To the bes attached of indicated	ration Treaty (P PCT application not a U.S. Application of been assigned. pperties Enter Feed Payment: Secount *Submitt yment by deposit account st of my knowledge copy is a true copy herein.	the total number of Amount for Proper Enclosed Ved with originator if additional fees Deposit Actions Authorization and belief the content of the content or if additional fees and belief the content or in the content of the content or in the cont	of properties involved. erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): * Deposit Account ginal request as at a can be charged to the account Number: ion to charge additional fees:	\$	PCT 1 40.00 * 10-0435 No ct and any are authorized, as
tent Coope Enter only it has no Imber of Pro e Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay) tement and To the bes attached of indicated	ration Treaty (P PCT application not a U.S. Application of been assigned. pperties Enter Feed Payment: Scount *Submitt yment by deposit account Signature Set of my knowledgesopy is a true copy therein.	the total number of Amount for Proper Enclosed Ved with originator if additional fees Deposit Actions Authorization and belief the content of the content or if additional fees and belief the content or in the content of the content or in the cont	of properties involved. erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): * Deposit Account ginal request as at a can be charged to the account Number: ion to charge additional fees:	\$	PCT 1 40.00 *

PATENT

REEL: 015076 FRAME: 0507

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Tradem
Tab settings → → → ▼	T 11991 31100 CHILL SECONDAR CHILD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
To the Director of the United States Pa	2580145 Carce: Please report the attached original documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies): The state of Tile	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Estate of Edward Devine, Deceased \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Name: Andrew Corporation
	Internal Address:
	internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes	□ No ===================================
3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: Andrew Corporation Internal Address: No Street Address: 10500 West 153rd Street
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ame Street Address: 10500 West 153rd Street
Other	
	ou Ovi
Execution Date: 10/11/2003	City: Orland Park State: IL Zip: 604
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	/ application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(\$) 10/411,622	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	I Ders_attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Michael, Esqurie	
Name: voint of the indender, Esquirie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	⊠ Endosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	o. 2 aposit account number.
	_
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	ng information is true and correct and any ettoched
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoings a true copy of the additional and belief.	9117 40401160 CDDV
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	/ . // . M
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	Aff A Mulail October 15, 2003
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey A. Michael Name of Person Signing	/ . // . M

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: _	8392-72492	-
Client Reference No.: _	AC-694	<u>-</u> <u>-</u> <u>-</u>

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Estate of Edward Devine, Deceased
	and
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United State ("Application") entitled
Title of Application	SURGE LIGHTNING PROTECTION DEVICE
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	Andrew Corporation
Address of principal	<u>10500 West 153rd Street</u>
place of business	Orland Park, II. 60462
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable."	a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigner may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 015076 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignce, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, parented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any or continuing or reissue applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

this day	S WHEREOF, I have executed this y of	assignment at Sheverville, IN
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness Witness	By: Frances G. Devine, Jr. Personal Representative of the Estate of Edward Devine, Deceased
	ACK	- NOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF TOP	ss:	
this day o	of October	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
		Notary Public SEFFREY A. MI CHARL Printed Name
My Commission Expires	JUNE 25/ 2008	Resident of MARION County
J.S. Application Serial N	o. <u>10/411.622</u> 10 April 2003	
ND502 DEQ 574326v1		

-2-

· ·	- 「数】できます。 <i>そ</i> ったかん リリヤ	
	M THE CIRCUM	T COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
:	Count	ty Department, Probate Division
	. <u>.</u>	
state of		No. 2002 P 3224
E:	WARD B. DEVINE	2002 P 3224
-1	MYARU D. DEVINE	Docker 88
		LIOCAET CO .
		Page, 337
	Decease	₹g
		<u>. 1</u>
	LETTERS OF	F OFFICE - DECEDENT'S ESTATE
RANCES G. D	EVINE ID	
	E 4114E,017.	has been appointed
ndependent	Executor	
_ •		of the estate o
DWARD B. DE	VIN⊨	
		, deceased
o died Ma	erch 27, 2002	, and is authorized to take possession of and collect the estate
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CRUER	do all acts required by la	2W. REMOVED FEOM ILLINOIS UNIT: THE CLOSING OF THE ES
decedent and to NO ASSET OF OR BY CROKE	do all acts required by la	ew. Refored from illinois until the closing of the es Witness,April 30, 2002
decedent and to NO ASSET OF OR BY CROKE	do all acts required by la	ew. REMOVED FEOM ILLINOIS UNTIL THE CLOSING OF THE ES Witness, April 30, 2002 Aurelia Pucinski
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CRUER	do all acts required by la	ew. Refored from illinois until the closing of the es Witness,April 30, 2002
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CRUER	do all acts required by la	ew. REMOVED FEOM ILLINOIS UNTIL THE CLOSING OF THE ES Witness, April 30, 2002 Aurelia Pucinski
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CRUER	do all acts required by la	ew. REMOVED FEOM ILLINOIS UNTIL THE CLOSING OF THE ES Witness, April 30, 2002 Aurelia Pucinski
decedent and to NO ASSET OF OR BY ORDER	do all acts required by la	ew. REMOVED FEOM ILLINOIS UNTIL THE CLOSING OF THE ES Witness, April 30, 2002 Aurelia Pucinski
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CRUER	do all acts required by la	ew. REMOVED FEOM ILLINOIS UNTIL THE CLOSING OF THE ES Witness, April 30, 2002 Aurelia Pucinski
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CROSER	do all acts required by la THE ESTATE WILL BE I OF COURT.	REMOVED FROM ILLINOIS UNTIL THE CLOSING OF THE ES Witness, April 30, 2002 Altelia Pucinski Clerk of Court
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CROSER	do all acts required by la THE ESTATE WILL BE I OF COURT.	ew. REMOVED FROM ILLINOIS UNITE THE CLOSING OF THE ES Witness, April 30, 2002 Alfelia Pucinski Clerk of Court
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CROSER	do all acts required by la THE ESTATE WILL BE I OF COURT.	REMOVED FROM ILLINOIS UNTIL THE CLOSING OF THE ES Witness, April 30, 2002 Altelia Pucinski Clerk of Court
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CROSER	do all acts required by la THE ESTATE WILL BE I OF COURT.	REMOVED FROM ILLINOIS UNTIL THE CLOSING OF THE ES Witness, April 30, 2002 Altelia Pucinski Clerk of Court
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CROSER	do all acts required by la THE ESTATE WILL BE I OF COURT.	REMOVED FROM ILLINOIS UNTIL THE CLOSING OF THE ES Witness, April 30, 2002 Altelia Pucinski Clerk of Court
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CROSER	do all acts required by la THE ESTATE WILL BE I OF COURT.	REMOVED FERM ILLINOIS UNTIL THE CLOSING OF THE ES Witness, April 30, 2002 Aurelia Pucinski Clerk of Court CHRITFICATE the letters of office now in force in the estate.
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CROSER	do all acts required by la THE ESTATE WILL BE I OF COURT.	REMOVED FERM ILLINOIS UNTIL THE CLOSING OF THE ES Witness, April 30, 2002 Aurelia Pucinski Clerk of Court CHRITFICATE the letters of office now in force in the estate.
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR AT CROSE	do all acts required by la THE ESTATE WILL BE I OF COURT.	REMOVED FERM ILLINOIS UNTIL THE CLOSING OF THE ES Witness, April 30, 2002 Aurelia Pucinski Clerk of Court CHRITFICATE the letters of office now in force in the estate.
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR AT CROSE	do all acts required by latter ESTATE WILL ER I	REMOVED FERM ILLINOIS UNTIL THE CLOSING OF THE ES Witness, April 30, 2002 Aurelia Pucinski Clerk of Court CHRITFICATE the letters of office now in force in the estate.
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CROSE	do all acts required by la THE ESTATE WILL BE I OF COURT.	Witness, April 30, 2002 Aufelia Pucinski Clerk of Court CHRTIFICATE the letters of office now in force in the estate. Witness, MAY 05, 2002
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CROSER	do all acts required by latter ESTATE WILL ER I	Witness, April 30, 2002 Aufelia Pucinski Clerk of Court CHRTIFICATE the letters of office now in force in the estate. Witness, MAY 05, 2002
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CROSER	do all acts required by latter ESTATE WILL ER I	Witness, April 30, 2002 Aufelia Pucinski Clerk of Court CHRTIFICATE the letters of office now in force in the estate. Witness, MAY 05, 2002
decedent and to MO ASSET OF OR BY CROSER	do all acts required by latter ESTATE WILL ER I	Witness, April 30, 2002 Aufelia Pucinski Clerk of Court CHRTIFICATE the letters of office now in force in the estate. Witness, MAY 05, 2002

PATENT REEL: 015076 FRAME: 0511